TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM402228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VXI Global Solutions, Inc.		10/04/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VXI Global Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	Third Floor	
Internal Address:	220 West 1st Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4245017	VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13967-20-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=10-14-2016 Trademark Assignment - VXI Global Solutions Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=10-14-2016 Trademark Assignment - VXI Global Solutions Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=10-14-2016 Trademark Assignment - VXI Global Solutions Inc to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0321 900381665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of October 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by and among VXI Global Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and VXI Global Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the "VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC." trademark, the registration identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and any renewals and extensions thereof, together with all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to Assignor as of the Effective Date or thereafter (including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations, misuses, or other violations thereof) with respect to any of the foregoing, the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations, misuses, or other violations thereof, rights to apply in Assignee's or any Assignee affiliate's name in any or all countries of the world for trademarks, service marks, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the foregoing, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademarks, to record this Assignment Agreement, and to issue or transfer the record of the Trademark to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment Agreement.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

VXI Global Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name: David Zhou

Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:

VXI Global Solutions, LLC

By:

Name: David Zhou

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Territory
VXI GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC. and Design	4245017	November 20, 2012	United States

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0324